GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1060
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023

Establishment of Nuclear Power Plants

1060. DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the nuclear power plants established along with their production capacity, location-wise; and

(b) the date since when the said plants are operational?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a)&(b) The details are as under:

Capacity | Date of start of Commercial

Unit-Location (MW) Operation
TAPS-1 Tarapur, Maharashtra 160 28-0Oct-1969
TAPS-2 Tarapur, Maharashtra 160 28-Oct-1969
RAPS-1 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 100 16-Dec-1973
RAPS-2 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 200 01-Apr-1981
MAPS-1 Kalpakkam, Tamil Nadu 220 27-Jan-1984
MAPS-2 Kalpakkam, Tamil Nadu 220 21-Mar-1986
NAPS-1 Narora, Uttar Pradesh 220 01-Jan-1991
NAPS-2 Narora, Uttar Pradesh 220 01-Jul-1992
KAPS-1 Kakrapar, Gujarat 220 06-May-1993
KAPS-2 Kakrapar, Gujarat 220 01-Sep-1995
KAIGA-2, Kaiga, Karnataka 220 16-Mar-2000
RAPS-3 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 220 01-Jun-2000
KAIGA-1 Kaiga, Karnataka 220 16-Nov-2000
RAPS-4 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 220 23-Dec-2000
TAPS-4 Tarapur, Maharashtra 540 12-Sep-2005
TAPS-3 Tarapur, Maharashtra 540 18-Aug-2006
Kaiga-3 Kaiga, Karnataka 220 06-May-2007
RAPS-5 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 220 04-Feb-2010
RAPS-6 Rawatbhata, Rajasthan 220 31-Mar-2010
Kaiga-4 Kaiga, Karnataka 220 20-Jan-2011
KKNPP-1, Kudankulam, Tamil Nadu 1000 31-Dec-2014
KKNPP-2, Kudankulam, Tamil Nadu 1000 31-Mar-2017
KAPP-3, Kakrapar, Gujarat 700 30-Jun-2023
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